

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

W.P. NO. 6229 OF 2009

DSL Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors. ..Respondents

....  
Ms.Pranita Mhatre Adv. i/b M/s.Shaunak Satpute & Co. for Petitioner  
Mr.P.Jetly H.K.Wardhan for Respondent No.1  
....

CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 16, 2009

P.C.:

1. Advocate Mr.P.Jetly appears for Respondent No.1. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3 returnable on 10.11.2009.
2. In the meanwhile, no action be taken in respect of Recovery Certificate dated 12.5.2009 and the notice for recovery dated 21.5.2009.

[ SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.]