

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6229 OF 2009

DSL Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent.

Mr. Anant Upadhya i/by M/s. Shaunak Satpute for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shradha Chavan i/by Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE : 17th March, 2010

P.C.:

1 Not before me.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)