

: 1 :

vss

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6229 OF 2009

DSL Enterprises Private Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Pranita Mhatre for Petitioner

Mr.Suresh Kumar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

CORAM: **SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, J.**

DATE: **FEBRUARY 2, 2011**

P.C.:

1. Rule. Expedited.
2. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).