

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6229 OF 2009

Dsl Enterprises Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ateeba Hasan i/by Ms. Smita Thakur for the Respondent
No. 1,2,3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 16/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)